

## MINISTER OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE, CULTURE AND SPORT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

## ORDER

N o 75 9 October 2024

## ON APPROVING THE PROCEDURE AND ASSESSMENT CRITERIA FOR ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NATIONAL BODY OF CINEMATOGRAPHY (INCLUDING SPECIALISTS IN THE FIELD OF CINEMATOGRAPHY) AND THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL BODY OF CINEMATOGRAPHY

Taking as a basis points 11 and 12 of part 1 of Article 8 of the Law "On cinematography":

## I HEREBY ORDER

- 1. To approve the procedure and assessment criteria for election of members of the Board of Trustees of the national body of cinematography (including specialists in the field of cinematography) and the Executive Director of the national body of cinematography, pursuant to the Annex.
- 2. This Order shall enter into force on the day following its official promulgation.

MINISTER

Zh. ANDREASYAN